FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 06625

irst	information of a cost and e crime reported under section	on 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.		. Apla - solular		
1.	Dist Bankyon Sub-Divn Bhotman					
2.	(i) Act Sections	X (ii) Act	Section	ons		
	(iii) Act Sections Sections	Other Acts &	Sections 132.00	ex Evermer y res 2003		
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	(Maires		Time		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursday	்த் Date0.3	4144	Time 16 20 M3		
	(c) Information Received Date	•		Time		
	G.D. No		at t	ne Police Statiion :		
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral Krof Ter	V	T. 10 1/ 11 10000	1 d - P = 71 MM 121		
5.						
*	(b) Address VIII- Khamani po: Sughidali P.S Swenger Diot: Bankum.					
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	ne name of P.S.				
c						
6.	Complaint / Information: (a) Name Showik Malik					
	(a) Name Should Number (b) Father's / Husband's Name Di Karak Mulik					
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name 121 NAVIII (c) Date / Year of Birth 25 Years					
	(c) Date / Year of Birth 23 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3					
	(d) Nationality - Enverance (e) Address A: E(E) & Station Manger Smarger C. C. E. WBSEDEL Swarzer. Bankon.					
7	2 de la companya de l					
7.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	Bhamani po: Sukac	lati pis sevenga	alos Barkens.		
0						
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informa	IIIL	×-/1-)			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
9.	9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach seperate sheet, if required): And Five Properties Stolen / involved: (attach seperate sheet, if required): And Five Properties Cable approximate (engly 3 Meters each with hooking arrayments (As a Sample leases)					
	(1.5 Jan. 20101 111 2				
	7			4		
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	MA				
11.	the state of the s	A/I	A			
12.		The original he idish is treated	witten complain	t of the Complainant rake here with		
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm	ission of offence(s) u/e 125//	1/4) of the Electrical	ty Apt 2003 (Amendmen) in 2002		
10.	*	isoloti oi olietioe(a) ura issaisa	The state of the s	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	4					
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI - Durjadham Maji of Swienga P3					
		201		to take up the investigation		
	transferred to P.S.	transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant				
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given	Chile Complain Finformant fr	2 2 A			
		- BANKURA		Dh.		
	AM			A Mo		
	W2/12/21		Signature of the Office	r-In-Charge, Police Station with		
	1 2/1/2/		Name:RAKAX			
Sinr	nature / Thumb Impression of		Rank: A-S-I	of police		
	Complainant / Informant	•	Number if any : &M	ergn Bankun		
			any i magnin	U		



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From:

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

> Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata, Vill- Khamani, PO-Sukhadali, Dist- Bankura for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Two nos. single core PVC Cable of approximate length 03 (Three) meter each with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (25 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata, Vill- Khamani, PO- Sukhadali, Dist- Bankura today (i.e on 03.12.2021) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E) & Tanmoy Kumbhakar, S/O- Jaladhar Kumbhakar, TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Khamani village to work out on one source information that Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his agriculture premise. Around 04:20 PM of 03/12/2021 we reached at the premises located near Khamani village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata was not present there but some local villagers were present there. The dentified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for agriculture purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 2238 (3HP Shallow) watts during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata, Vill- Khamani, PO- Sukhadali, Dist- Bankura and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there and one of them named JAMINI MAHATA has signed as witness in the Inspection Report sheet. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 04:40 PM on the same day. Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E), Sarenga CCC
- 2. Sri. Tanmoy Kumbhakar, S/O- Jaladhar Kumbhakar, TSH, Sarenga CCC

Seized Article: 1 Two nos. single core PVC Cable of approximate length 03 (Three) meter each along with Hooking arrangements.

As the accused Sri Tarini Mahata, S/O- Bhim Mahata, Vill- Khamani, PO- Sukhadali, Dist- Bankura has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list.

At 18:15 hus are started smergarps cure m: 68/24 pt: 03/12/24 pt cure m: 68/24 pt: 03/12/24 pt 3. Seized article as per Seizure list

Yours Faithfully

A.E. & Station Manager

Sarenga Customer Care Centre WASED.C.L.

Farm: No 04/0-

Signature

West bengal state electricity distribution company limited INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER (S&LP) INSPECTION TEAM H.Q. CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN! (D) CIRCLE Tarini Mohata Date of Inspection Sto- Bhim molatz Category of Consumer , Ind / Com / Do Agricultuse Nature of production : Khamani, Po-Gukhadalqontractual Load(KW/HP): Dit-Barkwa HON 10/2/15 WBSEDCL No · olt Amps RAVE/ inspectar um card, bit. Existing no Remarks New no. Duz (Upper) .. DOX (IOVAHL) meter terminal cover (L/R) Mater body (SEDCL) (L/FI) Meter body (Mfg.) (L/R) 04/6 175 level security seal (L/R) a conditions Standard · Non-standard, OK / Not OK SUTHY Sticky / Stop / Burnt / No display | Burning / With Display eading on date " readings with date terminal voltage display) in volts, " in Amos ingimater display) 185 Ct (DOt.ct.) in ma peor perse (physical) / observed ofwas sequence Forward / Reverse Installed CTR: "ormality I note Dwing inspection at the assiculture primises of Takini Mahaha located at Khamani villege it is found that Takini mahaha is using exectsicity unanthosizedly to sun 3HPSTW pump by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WESEDE assessed the consumption of land to be 3Hf (2238 wat) for so days for agli culture pulpase. -it of Energy detected or not : Means of Thefi . Representative S/D, or Gr. E.S. S&LP Inspection Team Offi GIAT EN2701. Namo: SHOUNK MALIKI. Namo: Designation: AE & SM Signature: M 12121 Signature : 2. Name: Kho Kon Mwana 2. Name: acostro/Designation Designation: JE(E)-I, Swenglosignasion: Signature : 03/12/12 (100 to 15 to 50 to 50

Same

Futher's Name

Village

Tannoz Kunshaxan T.S.H.

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search	1: On 03/12/2021 From 4:20 PM	To 4:40 PM
Place of search	: House/Shop of Shri Tarini Mahata	
	son of Thim Malnta	of Village Khamani
	P.o-Sukhadali P.S Sasenga	District - Bankula
		•
Name and address of	: (1) Shri Khokon Musmu	
the witnesses	Son of Deb Swan Murmu	
	Manchak	P.S Swanpul
	District: Paschin Baldhaman	•
	(2) Shri Tanmoj kumbhakal	
	Son of Tala That	
	of Village Nether pus	P.S Sahenga
	District: Bankwa	
Article Seized :		
	Two nos. Single core f	ove cable applianin
(ii)	length 3 metels each wil	th hooking arranger
(iii) _	(As a Sample basis) -	
(iv) _		the same of the sa
(v) <u> </u>		
(vi)		
(vii)		
(viii)		
(ix)		
(1^)		
Signature of the		
witnesses	· lel et . M. l. mal	
(1) Signature	Enotor Maria	A 15
Date	: 03/12/2021	4
(2) Signature	: Janmay Kumsharlays	XM
Date	: 03.12 21	
Refused to	o Si 9m	X 3/12/21
Signature / L. T. I. o	and the second s	Signature of the WBSEDCL
the accused person (if refused to be not		Officer/Po lice Officer conducted states are the
(ii relused to be not		W.B.S.E.D.C.L.